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Section 250.830  Minor Under Sixteen Appearing in Theatrical Productions 

A violation shall be charged under Section 8 of the Act for each minor employed; 

a)	for whom an employment certificate has not been issued, 

b)	that performs in more than two performances in a given day, 

c)	that participates in excess of eight performances in a given week, or nine when a holiday occurs in that week, 

d)	that performs without the presence of the parent or guardian or by other appointed person charged with the care of the minor, 

e)	that performs in excess of six days in a week, 

f)	that performs in excess of twenty-four (24) hours per week, 

g)	that fails to attend school as provided by the Illinois School Code, 

h)	that is not provided proper rest and/or dressing room facilities. 

(Source:  Amended at 5 Ill. Reg. 902, effective January 23, 1981) 
